

MACC 135 of 2017
CNR:WBUD01-002172-2017
Present: Sri Arun Singha (WB01460)
District Judge in charge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No. 43
Dated 13.02.2025

Regular P. O. left the Court for Islampur Court to meet the judicial officers of the sub-division to discuss over some Administrative issues.

Today is fixed for hearing of both the petitions of dated 30.11.2022 and 11.12.2023.

None of the parties found present.

As per resolution taken by the local bar association and praying for not to pass any adverse order the case is adjourned today.

Fix 21.06.2025 for hearing of both the petitions of dated 30.11.2022 and 11.12.2023.

Dictd. & cortd.

MACTJ.

MACT Judge,U/Dinajpur